



2026:BHC-NAG:4699

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5065 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Shailesh S/o Shriram Rewadi And Others ...PETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Babutai Wd/o Madhaorao NaringeRESPONDENT
(deceased) Thr. Lrs. And Another

VIJAY GANPATRAO WANKHEDE for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SACHIN
SHIVAJIRAO DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 4th September, 2025

P.C. :

S.O. to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)