



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.5065 OF 2025

SHAILESH S/O SHRIRAM REWADI AND OTHERS

VERSUS

SMT. BABUTAI WD/O MADHAORAO NARINGE (DECEASED) THR. LRS.
AND ANOTHER

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, Appearances, Court's
orders or directions and
Registrar's orders*

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V.G. Wankhede, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 24th MARCH 2026

1. After arguing the matter for some time, learned Advocate for the petitioners, upon instructions, seeks permission to withdraw the instant petition.
2. Permission granted.
3. The writ petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)